RESOLUTION

CASE NO. SUP-8-03. STONEHOUSE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

TEMPORARY CLASSROOM TRAILER

WHEREAS, all conditions for the consideration of this special use permit application have been met; and

WHEREAS, the Williamsburg-James City County School Board has applied for a special use permit to allow one temporary classroom trailer at Stonehouse Elementary School on property owned and developed by the applicant located at 3651 Rochambeau Drive and further identified as Parcel No. (1-20) on James City County Real Estate Tax Map No. (13-1).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby approves the issuance of a special use permits for the placement of a temporary classroom trailer as described above and on the attached site location map with the following condition:

This permit shall be valid until July 1, 2006.

arrison. Sr.

VOTE

Jay 1. Harrison, Sr. Chairman, Board of Supervisors

SUPERVISOR

ATTEST:

mu Sanford B. Wanner

Sanford B. Wanner Clerk to the Board

MCGLENNONAYEBROWNAYEGOODSONAYEKENNEDYAYEHARRISONAYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 22nd day of April, 2003.

sup-8-03.res